The following invitation was issued to the owners of businesses located in the Summerfest Pelham Street road closure area



Vibrant · Creative · Caring

## RE: Summerfest Committee invites you to a Meeting!

Dear Pelham Street Business Owner:

On behalf of the Pelham Summerfest Committee, we are extending an invitation to <u>one</u> <u>representative</u> from each Pelham Street business to attend a meeting that aims to explore opportunities with Pelham Street businesses and the Pelham Summerfest Event. The representative can be the business owner or a designated representative of the business.

Details of the meeting are as follows:

## Date: Monday September 12th

## Time: 6pm - 8:30pm

## Location: 20 Pelham Town Square, Municipal Town Hall in Council Chambers

Kindly RSVP by 4:30pm on September 9th 2016 to:

Vickie vanRavenswaay – Director of Recreation, Culture & Wellness

vicvanr@pelham.ca

905-892-2607 ext. 312

Sincerely,

Pelham Summerfest Committee





20 Pelham Town Square P.O Box 400 · Fonthill, ON LOS 1E0 p: 905.892.2607 f: 905.892.5055 pelham.ca

Mayor Dave Augustyn

The Pelham Summerfest was started to help local business owners after the lengthy Pelham St. road construction came close to forcing them to shut their doors.

Although the intent was good, Summerfest has had the opposite effect for several business owners in the area. The street being closed off to our customers has had a negative impact on several shops and offices on Pelham St.

As business owners we would like the festival moved to a different location in Fonthill. For example City Hall property, a school yard or a local park.

It is a fact that many of the street vendors are not local merchants from Fonthill.

Business Name - Print

**Business Owner Name** 

WhOD C ass VC LARA ٢ HOME OWNER